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3.96 2.00 3.00 11.00 11.00 3.00 2.00 3.96

-4%
-2%

20" ASCG

4" HMA

TRAVELWAYTRAVELWAY

-2%
-4%

CL

SHOULDER

 PAVED

SHOULDER

 PAVED

3.96 2.00 3.00 11.00 11.00 3.00 2.00 3.96

TRAVELWAYTRAVELWAY
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1:1
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STA. 14+30 to STA. 14+60 LEFT SIDE SLOPE DETAIL
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8' (TYP)

AREAS.

OTHER THAN LAWN AREAS. 4" OF LOAM SHALL BE USED IN ALL LAWN 

6. 2" OF DIRTY BORROW SHALL BE USED FOR ALL DISTRUBED SLOPES

5. THE STATIONING SHOWN UNDER EACH TYPICAL IS APPROXIMATE.

TRAVELWAY CROSS SLOPES "ROLLOVER" SHALL NOT EXCEED 8%.

4. THE ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE SHOULDER AND

STRAIGHT.

FOR ALL COURSES OF SUBBASE AND PAVEMENT SHALL BE

3. CROWNS FOR BOTH NORMAL AND SUPERELEVATION SECTIONS

SAME SLOPE AS THE TRAVELWAY.

SIDE SHOULDER, THE LOW SIDE SHOULDER SHALL HAVE THE 

2. WHEN SUPERELEVATION EXCEEDS THE SLOPE OF THE LOW

ARE INTENDED TO BE NOMINAL.

1. THE PAVEMENT AND BASE DEPTHS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

NOTE:

2:
1

2:1

2:1

1.5
:1 

OR 
FLA

TT
ER

20

8' (TYP) 8' (TYP)

8' (TYP)
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ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

ITEM NO. QUANTITYDESCRIPTION UNIT

827.3300

822.363

801.03

659.10

403.213

403.208

TRENCH INSULATION

12-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN

TEST PITS

HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM BASE

HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM

MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (WATER MAIN RELATED)

16

310

1

11

5

1

LF

LF

EA

TN

TN

LS

SUPPLEMENTAL TOWN WORK
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

LS

LS

EA

HR

CD

SF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

HR

HR

HR

LF

SY

UNIT

UNIT

CY

SY

CY

EA

EA

EA

LF

GP

LF

LS

LS

GAL

TON

TON

CY

CY

CY

1

1

3

720

45

200

50

20

10

1

20

10

10

1500

75

13

13

80

150

100

1

3

2

425

4

100

1

1

35

150

90

650

160

760

MOBILIZATION

TEMP. SOIL EROS. AND WATER POLL. CONTROL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

FLAGGER

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CONE

DRUM

TYPE III BARRICADE

FIELD OFFICE TYPE B

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINT PVMT MARKING LINE

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

MULCH

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2

DIRTY BORROW

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

PLAIN  RIPRAP

BURIED-IN-SLOPE GUARDRAIL END

REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE - SINGLE FACED

CONCRETE PIPE TIES

48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III

COFFERDAM DOWNSTREAM

COFFERDAM UPSTREAM

BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED

HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5mm BASE

HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5mm SURFACE (POLYMER MODIFIED)

AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL

GRANULAR BORROW

COMMON EXCAVATION

659.10

656.75

652.41

652.38

652.36

652.35

652.34

652.33

652.312

639.19

631.172

631.12

629.05

627.733

620.58

619.12

618.14

615.10

613.319

610.08

606.80

606.353

606.1305

606.1301

603.55

603.235

511.07

511.07

409.15

403.213

403.2081

304.10

203.25

203.20
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Contract items.

Contract documents or as provided by the Department. Payment shall be made under appropriate 

23. Final striping for the project shall be done by the Contractor per the striping layout in the 

equipment and layout of work being paid for under the equipment rental items.

22. No separate payment for superintendent or foreman will be made for the supervision of 

items.  

requirements will not be paid for directly but will be considered incidental to the related drainage 

structures. Additional excavation for the Contractor's convenience or to comply with backsloping 

are informational only and represent the approximate minimum quantity required to install drainage 

21. Estimated quantities for required structural earth excavation, drainage and minor structures 

inslope or equipment rental areas.

20. Areas on the project requiring fill will come from suitable sites such as excavation, ditch and 

conditions between boring locations.

collected at discrete locations. Data provided may not be representative of the subsurface 

provided in the bid documents (if any) present factual and interpretive subsurface information 

any interpretations or conclusions drawn from the geotechnical information. The boring logs 

actual subsurface conditions throughout the construction site. MaineDOT will not be responsible for 

bidders. No assurance is given that the information or interpretations will be representative of the 

19. Geotechnical information furnished or referred to in the bid documents is for the use of the 

.  http://www.maine.gov/mdot/contractors/website 

Culvert #269786", Soils Report 2025-10, February 18, 2025 can be accessed at the MaineDOT 

18. The Project geotechnical report titled "Geotechnical Design Report for the Replacement of Large 

repairs shall be at the Contractor's expense. 

repaired to the satisfaction of the Resident. All work, equipment, and materials required to make 

17. Any damage to the slopes caused by the Contractor's equipment, personnel, or operation shall be 

Standard Specifications Section 606, Guardrail.

16. Connections for proposed guardrail to existing guardrail will be considered incidental to 

Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker) will be installed at each guardrail end.  

15. Two reflectorized flexible guardrail markers (Standard Specifications Item 606.353, 

Contractor. Removal and disposal shall be considered incidental to the guardrail items.

All existing guardrail removed and not reused on the project will become the property of the 14. 

beam guardrail.

13. Guardrail end treatments shall be installed concurrently with the placement of each section of 

the Contract and no direct payment will be made.

ends plugged with brick and mortar. Cost for all labor and material will be considered incidental to 

Existing abandoned water mains broken by the Contractor during construction shall have the 12. 

directed by the Resident.

11. Inlets and outlets of all culverts shall be riprapped unless otherwise noted on the Plans or 

the Department.

10. Cross slopes for normal and superelevated sections will be straight unless otherwise directed by 

to permit placing and compacting the fill material along with the material removed.

9. Existing inslopes in proposed fill areas shall be benched by excavating steps of sufficient width 

specified in Standard Specifications Item 703.19, Granular Borrow.

or old ground shall meet requirements for granular borrow material for underwater backfill as 

8. Granular borrow used to backfill muck excavation or in low wet areas to 1 foot above water level 

considered incidental.

waste areas reviewed by the Resident. Grading, seeding and mulching of waste areas shall be 

All waste material not used on the project shall be disposed of off the project in acceptable 7. 

drop-off from the edge of the shoulder pavement. 

6. The Contractor shall plan and conduct work so that upon completion of the project there is no 

directed by the Resident.

All inslope and ditches in cut areas shall be graded as shown on the typicals or flatter, or as 5. 

may vary based on field conditions as directed by the Resident. 

limits are approximate and have been used for estimating purposes only. Actual grubbing limits 

4. Grubbing in fill areas has been shown on the cross sections and the quantities noted. These 

Contractor and approved by the Resident.

purposes only. The actual lines for clearing and thinning shall be established in the field by the 

3. The clearing and selective clearing and thinning lines shown on the Plans are for estimating 

Plans and approved by the Resident.

The actual lines for clearing shall be established in the field by the Contractor as indicated on the 

2. All clearing shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no separate payment will be made. 

on the Plans unless otherwise authorized by the Resident.  

1. Clearing limits shall be 10 feet beyond and parallel to the construction slope lines or as shown 
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EXISTING BOX WITH PIPE EXTENSIONS

100'

45.43' 54.57'

CL

CL

ROADWAY

 

FLOW

CULVERT PLAN

INVERT IN = 92.86'

INVERT OUT = 89.82'

SLOPE = -3.0%

CL

PROFILE GRADE

4" HMA

COURSE GRAVEL

20" AGGREGATE SUBBASE

53.24' RT

OUTLET STA. 13+57.9 
45.35' LT

INLET STA. 13+74.7 
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4

CL

PROFILE GRADE 4" HMA

COURSE GRAVEL

20" AGGREGATE SUBBASE

FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

1' GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL

GRANULAR BORROW

PAY LIMITS OF 

TYPICAL SECTION

9°30'

TRANSVERSE SECTION (SKEW 9°30')

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

48"

0
2
7
1
3
6
.0

0

1' GRANULAR BORROW

1' GRANULAR BORROW

1' GRANULAR BORROW, MATERIAL FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

4'

2' PLAIN RIPRAP (TYP.)

2' PLAIN RIPRAP (TYP.)

15" GRANULAR BORROW (TYP)

10'-0"
APRON (TYP.)

2' PLAIN RIPRAP 

10'-0"

APRON (TYP.)

2' PLAIN RIPRAP

PROPOSED 48" x 100' REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

48" DIAMETER X 100' LONG 

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

48" DIAMETER X 100' LONG
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20

603 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AS APPLICABLE.

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINEDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 

5. CONSTRUCTION, HANDLING AND ASSEMBLY OF THE CULVERT UNITS

BECOME PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

INCIDENTAL TO ITEM NO. 603.289. THE EXISTING CULVERT SHALL

4. REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING CULVERT SHALL BE CONSIDERED

FOR LOCATIONS

ENDS AT BOTH THE INLET AND OUTLET. SEE PLAN AND PROFILE

3. RIPRAP WILL BE USED TO INSLOPE AROUND THE CULVERT

OF THE CULVERT IN THE DRY.

AND UPSTREAM ENDS OF THE CULVERT TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION

2. COFFERDAMS ARE TO BE PLACED AT BOTH THE DOWNSTREAM

REQUIREMENTS FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL.

COMPACTED GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL MEETING THE 

1. THE CULVERT SHALL BE BEDDED ON A 1-FOOT LAYER OF

NOTES
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BEGIN TRANSITION

MAINLINE 
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BEGIN PROJECT

END TRANSITION

STA. 12+75

END PROJECT

BEGIN TRANSITION
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MAINLINE

MATCH EXISTING

END TRANSITION
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FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

1' GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

48" DIA. X 100' LONG

BORROW

PAY LIMIT OF GRANULAR
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BEGIN TRANSITION

STA. 14+75

MAINLINE

MATCH EXISTING

END TRANSITION

STA. 15+00
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DANA R. MELVILLE
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CURVE DATA #3
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DRAINAGE OUTLET

EASEMENT
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INLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

STA. 13+00 TO STA. 14+00 RT. 

OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
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PROJECT LOCATION

General  Notes

1) Other signs may be needed as directed by the Resident.
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T = 78.19'
L = 156.34'
R = 2500.00'

PI = 10+89.77
CURVE DATA #1
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STA. 12+96 TO STA. 13+07 LT.

TOE OF SLOPE DITCH

CENTRAL MAINE INSULATIONS, INC.
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0.12 AC.

1,596* S.F.
1,134* S.F.

1,609* S.F.

1,016* S.F.
79* S.F.

331* S.F.

635* S.F.

STATE AID HIGHWAY NO. 1/ROUTE 24/ RIVER AVE.

TOTAL LOT AREA = 10.0 AC. (TOWN)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 635* S.F. (1)

SLOPE EASE. = 331* S.F. (1)

PARCEL NO. (1)

+30

0.14* AC.

724* S.F.

D
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EASE.
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END B.L.
BEGIN B.L.
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CONST.
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C
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S
T.

STA. 11+81

DRAINAGE OUTLET

TOTAL LOT AREA = 20.3* AC.(TOWN)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 0.14* AC.(1)

DRAINAGE EASE. = 0.06* AC. (2)

SLOPE EASE.= 724* S.F. (1)

PARCEL NO. (2)

EASEMENT

STA. 13+50 TO STA. 14+00 LT.

INLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

STA. 13+00 TO STA. 14+00 RT. 

OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

TOTAL LOT AREA = 2.44* AC.(TOWN)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 0.12* AC. (1)

DRAINAGE EASE. = 1,609* S.F. (1)

SLOPE EASE. = 2,730* S.F. (2)

PARCEL NO. (3)

TOTAL LOT AREA = 2.56* AC. (TOWN)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 1,016* S.F. (1)

SLOPE EASE. = 79* S.F. (1)

PARCEL NO. (4)

LOCATION

APPROXIMATE COFFERDAM

LOCATION

APPROXIMATE COFFERDAM

66 FEET (4 RODS)

VOL. 3 PAGE 155, 1814

KENNEBEC COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RECORDS (K.C.C.R.)

ROUTE 24/ RIVER AVE.

+50

117.91' 346.39'
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CONNECT TO EXISTING 12"
SOILD SLEEVE COUPLING
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SOLID SLEEVE COUPLING

12" W

12" SOILD SLEEVE
COUPLING

12" SOILD SLEEVE
COUPLING

4"
 W

4"
 W

INSTALLED BY OTHERS
12"x4" TEE

4" GATE VALVE
12" GATE VALVE

INSTALLED BY OTHERS
12"x4" TEE
4" GATE VALVE
12" GATE VALVE
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12" W

12" W
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12" W

2" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF 3/4" TEMPORARY
BLOWOFF

TEMPORARY BYPASS
WATER BY OTHERS
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PIPE TRENCH
NTS

ONE LAYER  OF 2" POLYSTYRENE
INSULATION. WIDTH TO BE 4'
INSTALL WHERE SHOWN ON

PLANS AND WHERE DEPTH OF
COVER IS LESS THAN MIN FOR

STORM, SEWER AND WATER
MAINS ONLY.

NOTES:
1. ALL EXCAVATION MUST MEET OSHA STANDARDS.

2. INSTALL 3 FOOT LONG IMPERVIOUS MATERIAL DAM IN BEDDING/INITIAL BACKFILL MATERIAL EVERY
100' AND WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS TO PREVENT TRENCH GROUNDWATER FROM BEING
CHANNELED ALONG BEDDING/INITIAL BACKFILL.

3. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS.

NEW GRAVEL SURFACE OR
NEW PAVING
(SEE DETAIL)

AGGREGATE BASE &
SUBBASE

COMPACTED FINAL
BACKFILL

SHEETING AND SHORING
AS REQUIRED BY OSHA

INITIAL BACKFILL 12 PIPE OD
+6"

PIPE BEDDING 12 PIPE
OD +6" MIN

℄
LEDGE EARTH

2
3 OD OF PIPE + 9"

MAX

LEDGE TO BE EXCAVATED A
MIN OF 12" BELOW PIPE

SIDE OF TRENCH MAY BE
SLOPED BACK IN UNPAVED

AREAS ONLY

EXISTING GROUND

UTILITY LOCATION MARKER
(TAPE) 2'-0" BELOW FINAL

GRADE

BACKFILL TO BE GRADED, LOAMED, SEEDED
AND FERTILIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6" MIN

TRENCH PIPE INSULATION
NTS

4'-0"

NOTE:
TRENCH PIPE INSULATION TO BE USED WHERE DEPTH OF
COVER IS LESS THAN 5'-0" FEET OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER

UNDISTURBED EARTH

2 LAYERS OF 2"
POLYSTYRENE BOARD
INSULATION

SEE TYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL FOR PIPE
BEDDING AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS

PROPOSED PIPE

LC

6" MIN

LC

SCREENED STONE 
TO BE PLACED
BETWEEN SIDES OF 
MAIN TRENCH.
PLACE AND COMPACT
IN 12"(MAX) LIFTS

6" MIN

SEE TYPICAL
TRENCH DETAIL

NOTE:
JOINTS ON EACH PIPE TO BE AS FAR FROM
INTERSECTION AS POSSIBLE

PIPE CROSSING DETAIL
NTS

9'-0" 9'-0"

ORIGINAL LOCATION
OF WATER MAIN

EXISTING
WATER MAIN

FINISHED GRADE

CROSSING UTILITY

INSTALL MEG-A-LUG
RETAINER GLANDS (TYP.)

REALIGNED
WATER MAIN

18"
MIN.

POURED CONCRETE
THRUST BLOCK ALL

FITTINGS (TYP.) WATER MAIN VERTICAL RELOCATION
NTS

NOTES:

1. ALL FITTINGS AND JOINTS IN LOWERING AREA TO BE RESTRAINED.

2. WHEN CROSSING GRAVITY OR SEWER FORCE MAINS, WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID WITH MINIMUM 12" BETWEEN BOTTOM OF WATER MAIN AND TOP OF
GRAVITY SEWER MAIN, WHENEVER POSSIBLE. BOTH THE WATER AND SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET ON
EITHER SIDE OF THE CROSSING.

3. ALL DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT WHEN CONTACTING POURED CONCRETE PRODUCTS.

45° BENDS - (MAX)

MANUAL AIR RELEASE (SEE DETAIL)

18"
MIN.

4" RIGID BOARD INSULATION FOR ALL WATER MAINS WITH
LESS THAN 5'-0" COVER BUT GREATER THAN 4'-0" COVER. IF
4'-0" COVER CANNOT BE OBTAINED, WATER MAIN SHALL BE
RELOCATED BELOW THE CROSSING UTILITY.

24" OR LESS

CULVERT CROSSING DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

WATER MAIN

2' MIN.

6" MIN. SAND BEDDING

2' MIN.

CULVERT PIPE

NOTE:
INSULATION TO BE USED WHERE PIPE SEPARATION IS 24" OR LESS.

2 LAYERS (1" THICK) OF POLYSTYRENE INSULATION. JOINTS TO
BE STAGGERED.

NOTE:
TUBING DIAMETER AND MINIMUM DEPTH OF COVER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH OWNER REQUIREMENTS

USE TOP SECTION OF
GATE VALVE BOX WHERE

SERVICE IS LOCATED IN
GRAVEL DRIVES OR

ROADS

M
AI

N
TA

IN
 5

'-6
" 

M
IN

. C
O

VE
R

EXTENSION
TYPE CURB
BOX

COUPLING WITH BRASS
PLUG IPS

CURB STOP

2" TYPE "K"
COPPER TUBING

8"x16"x2" CONCRETE
BLOCK

CORPORATION
STOP

WATER
MAIN

2" TYPE "K"
COPPER TUBING

 TEMPORARY BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY
NTS

PAVEMENT PAY LIMITS

"Wt"PIPE I.D.
UP TO 15" 7'

NOTE: INITIAL TRENCH PAVING MAY BE USED AS THE BASE COURSE FOR
FINAL PAVING IF IN GOOD REPAIR.

TRENCH
℄

"Wt"
SEE TABLE FOR

PAVEMENT PAY LIMITS

2"

MILL AND TACKCOAT TO
MATCH EXISTING
PAVEMENT, TYP

12"
MIN

TEMPORARY
PAVEMENT FILLET,

TYP

12" AGGREGATE SUBBASE TYPE
D (MIN)

SEE TYPICAL TRENCH
DETAIL

3" HMA, 12.5 MM

TRENCH
℄

"Wt"
SEE TABLE FOR

PAVEMENT PAY LIMITS
MILL AND TACKCOAT TO MATCH
EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYP

12"
MIN

1" HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM

"Wp"
9'

FOR CONSTRUCTION 10'-15' DEEP, INCREASE Wt
AND Wp BY 2'-0". FOR CONSTRUCTION 15'-20'
DEEP, INCREASE WT AND WP BY 4'-0"

12"
MIN

12"
MIN

"Wp"
SEE TABLE FOR

PAVEMENT PAY LIMITS

"Wp"
SEE TABLE FOR

PAVEMENT PAY LIMITS

6" AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A
(MIN)

SEE TYPICAL TRENCH
DETAIL

L

PAVEMENT NOTES:

12" AGGREGATE
SUBBASE TYPE D (MIN)

6" AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A
(MIN)

SAW CUT AND TACKCOAT

SAW CUT AND TACKCOAT

FINAL TRENCH PAVING
NTS

INITIAL TRENCH PAVING
NTS

3" HMA, 12.5 MM IN SHOULDER AREA

SHIPLAP PAVEMENT JOINT
SCALE: NTS

PROPOSED
PAVEMENT

SAWCUT
℄

2' (MIN) ON STATE ROADS,
1' LAP ON ALL OTHERS

GRIND 2" PAVEMENT
AND TACK COAT

EXISTING PAVEMENT

HOT MIX ASPHALT
WEARING COURSE

HOT MIX BINDER
COURSE

NOTE: TO BE PLACED AT HIGH SPOTS IN WATER MAIN. FIELD LOCATE AS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT AIR BINDING.

TYPE "K" 1"
COPPER TUBING

WATER MAIN BORED AND
TAPPED  FOR CORPORATION
STOP

CORPORATION STOP

TEMPORARY AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY
AND CHLORINATION TAP

NTS

BALL VALVE
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1. WHEREVER PAVEMENT IS DISTURBED ALONG ANY STATE OR STATE AID ROADWAY, THE MINIMUM WIDTH
OF PAVEMENT THAT SHALL BE REPLACED MUST BE AT LEAST 2' WIDE. ALL DISTURBED PAVEMENT AREAS
SHALL BE REMOVED BY MACHINE CUTTING STRAIGHT EDGES THAT RUN PARALLEL TO THE C OF THE
ROADWAY.

2. WHEN OVERLAY ABUTS GRAVEL SHOULDER, THE SHOULDER SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE AGGREGATE GRADE
WITH BASE TYPE A.

3. WHEN PAVEMENT OVERLAY AND TRENCH PATCH ABUTS PAVEMENT, PAVED  DRIVES, OR ENTRANCES, THE
EXISTING PAVEMENT IS TO BE GROUND 1"± TO CREATE A SMOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN THE EXISTING
SURFACE AND THE NEW PAVEMENT.

4. APPLICABLE TO WATER MAIN OUTSIDE THE DOT LIMIT OF PAVING.




